

Date: 22/03/2022

To,

The Listing Compliance Department,

BSE Limited,

P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 534809

To.

The Listing Compliance Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Symbol: PCJEWELLER

Sub.: Change of name of RTA from KFin Technologies Private Limited to KFin Technologies Limited

Dear Sir / Madam,

The Registrar & Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company has informed that pursuant to conversion of its status from private limited to public limited, its name has been changed from KFin Technologies Private Limited to KFin Technologies Limited. The address and contact details of RTA shall remain unchanged.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of **KFin Technologies Limited** as the Company's RTA in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For PC Jeweller Limited

(VIJAY PANWAR)

Company Secretary

CC: 1) National Securities Depository Limited

2) Central Depository Services (India) Limited

## PC Jeweller Limited